Submit I Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me	exico		Form C-103
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natu	ral Resources	005	October 13, 2009
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	acd		WELLAPI NO 30-915-10080	,
District III  1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISIONO	5. Indicate Type of Lea	156
DISTRICT III	2011 1220 South St. Fran		STATE	FEE 🗍
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 874 JUN 08 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87	JUN 2 2 2011	6. State Oil & Gas Leas	
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505		JUN & B LOW	E-9089	
SUNDRY NOREGE	REPORTS ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or Unit	Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS	TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLU	JG BA <b>GROENED</b>	New Mexico BW State	. 🖰
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION PROPOSALS)	ON FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FO	OR SUCIT		New MCXIV
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other			8. Well Number: 1	
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Number	
Judah 8.1 LLC			245872 10. Pool name or Wildcat	
3. Address of Operator  DD Rose 51-8  A-Jacic nno 88 211			Tobac Penn	
( 6	feet from the North 5	by the and 500	Feet from the W	ant line
	Township 8S Range . Elevation (Show whether DR,	33E NMF		Jhaves
Control of the Contro	. Elevation (Snow whether DK,	KKD, KI, GK, elc.)		
		TP-1-000 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1-10 - 1		
12. Check Appr	opriate Box to Indicate N	ature of Notice, l	Report or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INTER	ITION TO	CLID	·	T 05
NOTICE OF INTEN	UG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	SEQUENT REPOR	TOF: ERING CASING 🗍
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  COMMENCE DRILLING OPI				DA
	JLTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT	<del></del>	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		0,10,110,102,11,2(1)		
OTHER.		OTHER:		
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date				
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.				
proposed completion of recompletion.				
Judah Oil, LLC respectfully request to extend the temporarily abandonment status of this well for 6 (six) months. The casing parted and after numerous attempts to retrieve the tubing, we were only successful recovering 5000'. This wellbore can be sidetracked and				
production can resume from the Bough C	ong, we were only successful i	recovering 5000°. 1	nis wellbore can be sidet	racked and
production can resume from the Bough C	Tormucion.			$\wedge$
The casing has been filled with packer fluid and will be tested to 500 psi for 30 minutes.				
The casing has been filled with packer fluid and will be tested to 500 psi for 30 minutes.  Lea County New Mexico OCD field representative, Maxey G. Brown, witnessed the test on June 1, 2011.  This Approval of Temporary Abandonment Expires  Rig Release De				
	-	illiessed the test off	Julie 1, 2011.	
This Approval	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		/6	40 51
This Approval of Temporary 12/1/2011				
Expires	-12/1/2011		\Q^2	\$ 8/
· · · · · ·		r j js		0/
Spud Date:	Rig Release Da			\ <u>\$</u> \$ /
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>\'</b>
		•		
I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete : , , be	st of my knowledge	and belief.	
( ) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	$\triangleright$			
SIGNATURE CAN	TITLE men	ber/manager	DATE 06/07/2	011
		ioci/managet	DATE 00/07/2	<u> </u>
Type or print name James B. Campane	E-mail address:	jbc@judahoil.com	PHONE: <u>575-</u>	746-1280
For State Use Only	e 1	1 .	$\sim 01$	1 - 1
APPROVED BY:	MOUNTHINE COM	nolanuro.	CHLOOL DATE !	23/2011
Conditions of Approval (if any):				
		•		· ·

